REPAIR PARTS
®
RP-160A
This manual is to be used by qualified technicians only. This manual replaces RP-160.
© 1992-2008 Goodman Manufacturing Company, L.P. ◊ 5151 San Felipe, Suite 500 ◊ Houston, TX  77056
October 2008
GDPI/GDPS/GDPX Gas Furnaces
GDPI050-3
GDPI075-3
GDPI075-4
GDPI100-4
GDPI120-5
GDPS050-2
GDPS075-3
GDPS100-3
GDPS100-4
GDPS120-5
GDPX050-3B
GDPX075-4B
GDPX100-5B
GDPX120-5B
Important Information
For assistance within the U.S.A. contact:
International Division
Goodman Company, L.P.
7401 Security Way
Houston, Texas 77040
713-861-2500-Telephone
713-863-2382-Facsimile
For assistance outside the U.S.A. contact:
Index
Functional Parts List
Rev. A: Corrected all heat exchanger part numbers. Changed "18121" to "18212".
Illustration and Parts
...................................................................................................
...................................................................................................
Views shown are for parts illustrations only, not servicing procedures.
AR - As Required
NA - Not Available
NS - Not Shown
00000000 - See Note
QTY - Quantity    Example (QTY 3) (If Quantity not shown, Quantity = 1)
M - Model           Example (M1) (If M Code not shown, then part is used on all Models)
Text Codes:
 Example
 M1 - Model#1
 M2 - Model#2
 M3 - Model#3
Expanded Model Nomenclature:
Goodman Manufacturing Company, L.P. is not responsible for personal injury or property damage resulting from
improper service. Review all service information before beginning repairs.
Warranty service must be performed by an authorized technician, using authorized factory parts. If service is
required after the warranty expires, Goodman Manufacturing Company, L.P. also recommends contacting an
authorized technician and using authorized factory parts.
Goodman Manufacturing Company, L.P. reserves the right to discontinue, or change at any time, specifications
or designs without notice or without incurring obligations.
 2
Consumer Affairs Department
Goodman Manufacturing Company, L.P.
7401 Security Way
Houston, Texas 77040
877-254-4729-Telephone
713-863-2382-Facsimile
International Division
Goodman Manufacturing Company, L.P.
7401 Security Way
Houston, Texas 77040
713-861-2500-Telephone
713-863-2382-Facsimile
4 - 13
3
RP-160A
Functional Parts
Part
No: Description:
B1370133 AIR PRESSURE SWITCH (M5, M10, M14)
B1370126 AIR PRESSURE SWITCH (M1, M2, M3, M4,
M6, M7, M8, M9, M11, M12, M13)
B1340020 BLOWER MOTOR 1/2 HP, DIRECT DRIVE
(M3, M4, M9, M12)
B1340021 BLOWER MOTOR 1/3 HP, DIRECT DRIVE
(M1, M2, M6, M7, M8, M11)
B1340023S BLOWER MOTOR 3/4 HP, DIRECT DRIVE
(M5, M10, M13, M14)
CAP100000370VAS CAPACITOR 10/370V [BLOWER] (M3, M4, M9,
M12)
CAP125000370RPS CAPACITOR 12.5/370V [BLOWER] (M1, M2,
M5, M6, M7, M8, M10, M11, M13, M14)
B1497204 ENERGY CUT OFF DEVICE  141ºC (M6, M7,
M8, M9, M10)
B1370108 FLAME ROLLOUT SWITCH, 300º
B1282602S GAS VALVE - HONEYWELL (M6, M7, M8, M9,
M10)
B1282607S GAS VALVE, HONEYWELL [OBSOLETE]
B1282606S GAS VALVE-W.R [OBSOLETE] (M1, M2, M3,
M4, M5, M11, M12, M13, M14)
B1370724 IGNITION MODULE 1003-300 (M1, M2, M3,
M4, M5, M11, M12, M13, M14)
B1370818 INTERLOCK SWITCH
1370906S PRIMARY LIMIT SWITCH 150ºF (M2, M6, M7)
1370908S PRIMARY LIMIT SWITCH 160ºF (M1, M11)
1370911S PRIMARY LIMIT SWITCH 220ºF (M3, M4, M5,
M8, M9, M10, M12, M13, M14)
B1141605 TRANSFORMER 120V TO 24V, 40 VA
B1859000 VENT MOTOR
SPECIAL PARTS
RP-160 REPAIR PARTS MANUAL
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - GDPI050-3
M2 - GDPI075-3
M3 - GDPI075-4
M4 - GDPI100-4
M5 - GDPI120-5
M6 - GDPS050-2
M7 - GDPS075-3
M8 - GDPS100-3
M9 - GDPS100-4
M10 - GDPS120-5
M11 - GDPX050-3B
M12 - GDPX075-4B
M13 - GDPX100-5B
M14 - GDPX120-5B
3RP-160A www.goodmanmfg.com
Cabinet Assy
4 RP-160Awww.goodmanmfg.com
Cabinet Assy
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
CABINET ASSY (M3, M4, M8, M9, M12)1816117P11
CABINET ASSY [OBSOLETE] (M1, M2, M6, M7,
M11)
1816116P11
CABINET ASSY [OBSOLETE] (M5, M10, M13, M14)1816118P11
TOP CHANNEL (M1, M2, M6, M7, M11)1822107P21
TOP CHANNEL (M3, M4, M8, M9, M12)1822108P21
TOP CHANNEL (M5, M10, M13, M14)1822109P21
ACCESS DOOR (M1, M2, M6, M7, M11)1881307P31
ACCESS DOOR (M5, M10, M13, M14)1881309P31
ACCESS DOOR [OBSOLETE] (M3, M4, M8, M9,
M12)
1881308P31
BLOWER DOOR, INNER LEFT HAND (M1, M2, M3,
M4, M6, M7, M8, M9, M11, M12)
182233441
BLOWER DOOR, INNER LEFT HAND (M5, M10,
M13, M14)
182233541
TOP ANGLE (M1, M2, M6, M7, M11)188140051
TOP ANGLE (M3, M4, M8, M9, M12)188140151
TOP ANGLE (M5, M10, M13, M14)188140251
BLOWER DOOR, INNER RIGHT HAND (M1, M2,
M6, M7, M11)
182233161
BLOWER DOOR, INNER RIGHT HAND (M3, M4,
M5, M8, M9, M10, M12, M13, M14)
182233261
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - GDPI050-3
M2 - GDPI075-3
M3 - GDPI075-4
M4 - GDPI100-4
M5 - GDPI120-5
M6 - GDPS050-2
M7 - GDPS075-3
M8 - GDPS100-3
M9 - GDPS100-4
M10 - GDPS120-5
M11 - GDPX050-3B
M12 - GDPX075-4B
M13 - GDPX100-5B
M14 - GDPX120-5B
5RP-160A www.goodmanmfg.com
Gas Train
6 RP-160Awww.goodmanmfg.com
Gas Train
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
GAS VALVE - HONEYWELL (M6, M7, M8, M9, M10)B1282602S11
GAS VALVE, HONEYWELL [OBSOLETE] B1282607S11
GAS VALVE-W.R [OBSOLETE] (M1, M2, M3, M4,
M5, M11, M12, M13, M14)
B1282606S11
PILOT ASSEMBLY, REVERSE HOOD (M1, M2, M3,
M4, M5, M11, M12, M13, M14)
B1401003S21
PILOT ASSEMBLY, STANDING PILOT (M6, M7,
M8, M9, M10)
B140101021
IGNITION MODULE 1003-300 (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5,
M11, M12, M13, M14)
B137072431
ORIFICE (QTY AR)B178934341
BURNER 2 TUBE (M1, M6)B182250051
BURNER 2 TUBE, LOW NOX (M11)B182250251
BURNER 3 TUBE (M2, M3, M7)B182250151
BURNER 3 TUBE, LOW NOX (M12)B182250351
BURNER 4 TUBE (M4, M8, M9)B182250751
BURNER 4 TUBE, LOW NOX (M13)B182250451
BURNER 5 TUBE (M5, M10)B182250851
BURNER 5 TUBE, LOW NOX (M14)B182250551
MANIFOLD - 5 BRNR [OBSOLETE] (M5, M10, M14)B182640361
MANIFOLD 2 CELL (M1, M6, M11)B182640061
MANIFOLD 3 CELL (M2, M3, M7, M12)B182640161
MANIFOLD 4 CELL (M4, M8, M9, M13)B182640261
LOW NOX ROD [OBSOLETE] (M11, M12, M13, M14)B181120071
18" THERMOCOUPLE (M6, M7, M8, M9, M10)B117260081
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - GDPI050-3
M2 - GDPI075-3
M3 - GDPI075-4
M4 - GDPI100-4
M5 - GDPI120-5
M6 - GDPS050-2
M7 - GDPS075-3
M8 - GDPS100-3
M9 - GDPS100-4
M10 - GDPS120-5
M11 - GDPX050-3B
M12 - GDPX075-4B
M13 - GDPX100-5B
M14 - GDPX120-5B
7RP-160A www.goodmanmfg.com
Heat Exchanger Assy
8 RP-160Awww.goodmanmfg.com
Heat Exchanger Assy
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
PRIMARY LIMIT SWITCH 150ºF (M2, M6, M7)1370906S11
PRIMARY LIMIT SWITCH 160ºF (M1, M11)1370908S11
PRIMARY LIMIT SWITCH 220ºF (M3, M4, M5, M8,
M9, M10, M12, M13, M14)
1370911S11
ENERGY CUT OFF DEVICE  141ºC (M6, M7, M8,
M9, M10)
B149720421
MANIFOLD SUPPORT BRACKET - LH 181590231
MANIFOLD SUPPORT BRACKET - RH 181590131
SUB-ASSY, HEAT EXCHANGER (M2, M7)1821214S41
SUB-ASSY, HEAT EXCHANGER (M4, M8, M9, M13)1821215S41
SUB-ASSY, HEAT EXCHANGER (M5, M10, M14)1821216S41
SUB-ASSY, HEAT EXCHANGER (M1, M6, M11)1821232S41
SUB-ASSY, HEAT EXCHANGER (M3, M12)1821236S41
SECONDARY AIR DOOR (M1, M6, M11)182241651
SECONDARY AIR DOOR (M2, M3, M7, M12)182241751
SECONDARY AIR DOOR (M4, M8, M9, M13)182241851
SECONDARY AIR DOOR [OBSOLETE] (M5, M10,
M14)
182241951
FLUE BAFFLE (QTY AR)182280061
FLUE RESTRICTOR (M1, M6, M11)182481671
FLUE RESTRICTOR (M2, M3, M7, M12)182481771
FLUE RESTRICTOR (M4, M8, M9, M13)182481871
FLUE RESTRICTOR (M5, M10, M14)182481971
POWER VENT HOOD (M4, M8, M9, M13)188121081
POWER VENT HOOD (M1, M6, M11)188121781
POWER VENT HOOD [OBSOLETE] (M5, M10, M14)188120881
POWER VENT HOOD [OBSOLETE] (M2, M3, M7,
M12)
188120981
FLAME ROLLOUT SWITCH, 300º B137010891
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - GDPI050-3
M2 - GDPI075-3
M3 - GDPI075-4
M4 - GDPI100-4
M5 - GDPI120-5
M6 - GDPS050-2
M7 - GDPS075-3
M8 - GDPS100-3
M9 - GDPS100-4
M10 - GDPS120-5
M11 - GDPX050-3B
M12 - GDPX075-4B
M13 - GDPX100-5B
M14 - GDPX120-5B
9RP-160A www.goodmanmfg.com
Blower Assembly
10 RP-160Awww.goodmanmfg.com
Blower Assembly
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
CAPACITOR 10/370V [BLOWER] (M3, M4, M9, M12)CAP100000370VAS11
CAPACITOR 12.5/370V [BLOWER] (M1, M2, M5,
M6, M7, M8, M10, M11, M13, M14)
CAP125000370RPS11
BLOWER MOTOR 1/2 HP, DIRECT DRIVE (M3, M4,
M9, M12)
B134002021
BLOWER MOTOR 1/3 HP, DIRECT DRIVE (M1, M2,
M6, M7, M8, M11)
B134002121
BLOWER MOTOR 3/4 HP, DIRECT DRIVE (M5,
M10, M13, M14)
B1340023S21
BLOWER WHEEL 10 X 6 (M1, M2, M6, M7, M11)B1368034S31
BLOWER WHEEL 10 X 8 (M3, M4, M8, M9, M12)B1368016S31
BLOWER WHEEL 11 X 10 (M5, M10, M13, M14)B1368000S31
MOTOR MOUNT BAND (M5, M10, M13, M14)B137685141
MOTOR MOUNT ARM (M5, M10, M13, M14)B137685751
BLOWER HOUSING ASSY (11 X 10) & (10 X 10)
(M5, M10, M13, M14)
143930361
BLOWER HOUSING ASSY w/o CUT-OFF 764730
(M1, M2, M6, M7, M11)
2539300S61
BLOWER HOUSING ASSY w/o CUT-OFF 764736
(M3, M4, M8, M9, M12)
1439391S61
BLOWER ASSY (10 X 6) [OBSOLETE] (M1, M11)1868242SNS
BLOWER ASSY (10 X 6) [OBSOLETE] (M6)1868245SNS
BLOWER ASSY (10 X 6) [OBSOLETE] (M2, M7)1868246SNS
BLOWER ASSY (10 X 8) (M8)18682451SNS
BLOWER ASSY (10 X 8) [OBSOLETE] (M3, M4, M9,
M12)
1868247SNS
BLOWER ASSY (11 X 10) [OBSOLETE] (M5, M10,
M13, M14)
1868248SNS
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - GDPI050-3
M2 - GDPI075-3
M3 - GDPI075-4
M4 - GDPI100-4
M5 - GDPI120-5
M6 - GDPS050-2
M7 - GDPS075-3
M8 - GDPS100-3
M9 - GDPS100-4
M10 - GDPS120-5
M11 - GDPX050-3B
M12 - GDPX075-4B
M13 - GDPX100-5B
M14 - GDPX120-5B
11RP-160A www.goodmanmfg.com
Misc. Electrical and Hardware
12 RP-160Awww.goodmanmfg.com
Misc. Electrical and Hardware
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
TRANSFORMER 120V TO 24V, 40 VA B114160511
SOLID STATE CONTROL B180990421
AIR PRESSURE SWITCH (M1, M2, M3, M4, M6,
M7, M8, M9, M11, M12, M13)
B137012631
AIR PRESSURE SWITCH (M5, M10, M14)B137013331
INTERLOCK SWITCH B137081841
VENT MOTOR B185900051
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - GDPI050-3
M2 - GDPI075-3
M3 - GDPI075-4
M4 - GDPI100-4
M5 - GDPI120-5
M6 - GDPS050-2
M7 - GDPS075-3
M8 - GDPS100-3
M9 - GDPS100-4
M10 - GDPS120-5
M11 - GDPX050-3B
M12 - GDPX075-4B
M13 - GDPX100-5B
M14 - GDPX120-5B
13RP-160A www.goodmanmfg.com
cmitch
Recycle Stamp